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NURTURING VALUES AND EXCELLENCE

Timetable for END-SEMESTER EXAMINATION
11 Semester MBA- October - November 2025

@™ M. Claret College

~ Date / Time Course Code Course Title |
I
27/10/2025 (Monday)  MBA 2124 Technology for Management
9:30 AM - 12:30 pm
29/10/2025 (Wednesday) | MBA 2124 Management Rescarch
9:30 AM = 12:30 pm Mcihods
31/10/2025 (Friday) | MBA 2324 ‘Entreprencurship & Ethies
9:30 AM — 12:30 pm
03/11/2025 (Monday) MBA 2424 Human Capital Management f
9:30 AM — 12:30 pm |
05/11/2025 (Wednesday) | MBA 2524 Financial Management |
' 9:30 AM - 12:30 pm
' 07/11/2025 (Friday) MBA 2624 Quantitative Techniques and
| 9:30 AM - 12:30 pm Operation Research
10/11/2025 (Monday) | MBA 2724 Managerial Skills-I1
9:30 AM - 12:30 pm |
11/11/2025 (Tuesday) MSPS 224 Mastering Skills for
9:30 AM — 11:00 am Professional Success-I1

o

Controller of Examination

NOTIFICATION
END SEMESTER EXAMINATION- MBA-II SEM
OCTOBER-NOVEMBER 2025

The End Semester Examination lor second semester MBA Programme are

scheduled 1o commence from Monday, October 27, 2025.

Find enclosed the detailed timetable of the exam, the same is available on the
college website, on the Examination notice board and it is also shared in the

students WhatsApp group.

Hall Ticket for Eligible Candidates

Examination entry Hall ticket for Eligible candidates will be distributed by the
class mentor in the respective classrooms on Thursday, October 23, 2025,

between 10:80 AM and 11:00 AM.

The Attendance Requirement for Eligibility

Minimum 75% in cach paper. Students with attendance shortage in any paper
will not be permitied to write that paper as per the UGC and University
Regulations.
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Controller of Examinations
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